Sturgis Cross Country — State Championships

Top 10 Team Finishes

2021 Boys 6th
2021 Girls 8th

2020 Boys 8th
2019 Boys 9th

2018 Boys 9th

2016 Girls 8th

2014 Girls 10th

2013 Boys 7th
2013 Girls 8th

2012 Girls 8th

2012 Boys 10th

2011 Girls 5th

2011 Boys 6th

2010 Girls Champions

2010 Boys 10th

Individual Medalists (Top 25)

Name

Deron Graf
Lucy Hamer

Iris Zylstra
Nate Andersen

Nate Andersen
Kylee Bennett

Kylee Bennett
Lia Neumiller

Lia Neumiller
Autumn Cassen
Kylee Bennett
Jarett Keffeler

Allison Green
Jacob Simmons

Jacob Simmons
Allison Green

Allison Green
Taylar Applegate
Jacob Simmons

Taylar Applegate
Baillie Mutchler
Jacob Simmons
Hunter Sprague

Kahlie Peterson
Madeleine Takahashi
Taylar Applegate
Baillie Mutchler
Hunter Sprague
Jacob Simmons

Division /Place Year

Boys / 13th
Girls / 23rd

Girls / 21st
Boys / 24th

Boys / 25th
Girls / 4th

Girls / 5th
Girls / 11th

Girls / 8th

Girls / 17th
Girls / 25th
Boys / 24th

Girls / 13th
Boys / 3rd

Boys / 16th
Girls / 8th

Girls / 9th
Girls / 23rd
Boys / 19th

Girls / 14th
Girls / 22nd
Boys / 6th

Boys / 16th

Girls / 4th
Girls / 5th
Girls / 10th
Girls / 23rd
Boys / 23rd
Boys / 25th

2021
2021

2020

2019

2018
2018

2017
2017

2016

2016
2016
2016

2014
2014

2013
2013

2012

2012
2012

2011
2011
2011
2011

2010

2010
2010
2010
2010
2010



2009 Girls 9th Madeleine Takahashi  Girls / Champ 2009



2008 Girls 7th

2007 Girls 6th

2006 Girls 5th

2006 Boys 9th

2005 Boys 7th 2005 Girls 8th
2004 Boys 10th 2004 Girls 10th
2003 Girls 9th

2002 Girls 10th

2000 Boys 10th 2000 Girls 9th

1992 Girls 8th

Tera Potts
Madeleine Takahashi
Damien Schuster

Madeleine Takahashi
Damien Schuster
Tera Potts

Jessica Engel
Madeleine Takahashi
Damien Schuster

Jessica Engel
Jessica Engel

Jessica Engel
Hannah Gouldin

Chantale McAuliffe

Shane Ahlers
Tony Clements

Shane Ahlers

Shane Ahlers
Sarah Pies

Scott Pies
Dusty Duprel
Joel Bates
Tim Fischer
Joel Bates

Jeremy Overholt
Lisa Thayer

Girls / 18th
Girls / 21st
Boys / 24th

Girls / Champ

Boys / 14th
Girls / 23th

Girls / 3rd
Girls / 15th
Boys / 21st

Girls / 4th
Girls / 9th

Girls / 18th
Girls / 24th

Girls / 21st

Boys / Champ

Boys / 19th
Boys / 3rd

Boys / 17th
Girls / 25th

Boys / 18th
Boys / 15th
Boys / 11th
Boys / 14th
Boys / 21st

Boys / 16th
Girls / 24th

2008
2008
2008

2007

2007
2007

2006

2006
2006

2005
2004

2003
2003

2002

2001
2001

2000

1999
1999

1998

1997

1995

1994

1993

1992
1992



1990 Girls 7th

1989 Girls 6th

1988 Girls 9th

1982 Boys 10th

1980 Boys 6th

Jeremy Overholt

Janalee Forbes
Molly Siedschlaw

Janalee Forbes

Janalee Forbes
Christine Case

Janalee Forbes
Tammy Haiwick

Dan Cordova
Dan Cordova
Kim Jarvis

Kim Jarvis
Chet Miller

Kim Jarvis
Dennis Strong

Kim Jarvis
Kim Jarvis
Mary Beth Potts

Rusty Molstad

Rusty Molstad

Boys / 20th

Girls / 10th
Girls / 20th

Girls / 6th

Girls / 11th
Girls / 23rd

Girls / 14th
Girls / 20th

Boys / 19th
Boys / 24th
Girls / 4th

Girls / 4th
Boys / 11th

Girls / 4th
Boys / 12th

Girls / 10th
Girls / 14th
Girls / 19th

Boys / 7th

Boys / 22nd

1991

1990
1990

1989

1988
1988

1987
1987

1984

1983

1982

1981
1981

1980
1980

1979

1978

1977

1971

1970



