Sturgis Cross Country – State Championships

Top 10 Team Finishes	Individual Me Name	edalists (Top 25) Division / Place	Year
2021 Boys 6th	Deron Graf	Boys / 13th	2021
2021 Girls 8th	Lucy Hamer	Girls / 23rd	2021
2020 Boys 8th	Iris Zylstra	Girls / 21st	2020
2019 Boys 9th	Nate Andersen	Boys / 24th	2019
2018 Boys 9th	Nate Andersen	Boys / 25th	2018
	Kylee Bennett	Girls / 4th	2018
	Kylee Bennett	Girls / 5th	2017
	Lia Neumiller	Girls / 11th	2017
2016 Girls 8th	Lia Neumiller	Girls / 8th	2016
	Autumn Cassen	Girls / 17th	2016
	Kylee Bennett	Girls / 25th	2016
	Jarett Keffeler	Boys / 24th	2016
2014 Girls 10th	Allison Green	Girls / 13th	2014
	Jacob Simmons	Boys / 3rd	2014
2013 Boys 7th	Jacob Simmons	Boys / 16th	2013
2013 Girls 8th	Allison Green	Girls / 8th	2013
2012 Girls 8th	Allison Green	Girls / 9th Girls / 23rd	2012 2012
2012 Boys 10th	Taylar Applegate Jacob Simmons	Boys / 19th	2012
2011 Girls 5th	Taylar Applegate	Girls / 14th	2011
	Baillie Mutchler	Girls / 22nd	2011
2011 Boys 6th	Jacob Simmons Hunter Sprague	Boys / 6th Boys / 16th	2011
2010 Girls Champions	Kahlie Peterson	Girls / 4th	2010
	Madeleine Takahashi	Girls / 5th	2010
	Taylar Applegate	Girls / 10th	2010
2010 Boys 10th	Baillie Mutchler	Girls / 23rd	2010
	Hunter Sprague	Boys / 23rd	2010
	Jacob Simmons	Boys / 25th	2010

2008 Girls 7th		Tera Potts Madeleine Takahashi Damien Schuster	Girls / 18th Girls / 21st Boys / 24th	2008 2008 2008
2007 Girls 6th		Madeleine Takahashi Damien Schuster Tera Potts	Girls / Champ Boys / 14th Girls / 23th	2007 2007 2007
2006 Girls 5th		Jessica Engel	Girls / 3rd	2006
2006 Boys 9th		Madeleine Takahashi Damien Schuster	Girls / 15th Boys / 21st	2006 2006
2005 Boys 7th 2004 Boys 10th	2005 Girls 8th 2004 Girls 10th	Jessica Engel Jessica Engel	Girls / 4th Girls / 9th	2005 2004
2003 Girls 9th		Jessica Engel Hannah Gouldin	Girls / 18th Girls / 24th	2003 2003
2002 Girls 10th		Chantale McAuliffe	Girls / 21st	2002
		Shane Ahlers Tony Clements	Boys / Champ Boys / 19th	2001 2001
2000 Boys 10th	2000 Girls 9th	Shane Ahlers	Boys / 3rd	2000
		Shane Ahlers Sarah Pies	Boys / 17th Girls / 25th	1999 1999
		Scott Pies	Boys / 18th	1998
		Dusty Duprel	Boys / 15th	1997
		Joel Bates	Boys / 11th	1995
		Tim Fischer	Boys / 14th	1994
		Joel Bates	Boys / 21st	1993
1992 Girls 8th		Jeremy Overholt Lisa Thayer	Boys / 16th Girls / 24th	1992 1992

	Jeremy Overholt	Boys / 20th	1991
1990 Girls 7th	Janalee Forbes Molly Siedschlaw	Girls / 10th Girls / 20th	1990 1990
1989 Girls 6th	Janalee Forbes	Girls / 6th	1989
1988 Girls 9th	Janalee Forbes Christine Case	Girls / 11th Girls / 23rd	1988 1988
	Janalee Forbes Tammy Haiwick	Girls / 14th Girls / 20th	1987 1987
	Dan Cordova	Boys / 19th	1984
	Dan Cordova	Boys / 24th	1983
1982 Boys 10th	Kim Jarvis	Girls / 4th	1982
	Kim Jarvis Chet Miller	Girls / 4th Boys / 11th	1981 1981
1980 Boys 6th	Kim Jarvis Dennis Strong	Girls / 4th Boys / 12th	1980 1980
	Kim Jarvis	Girls / 10th	1979
	Kim Jarvis	Girls / 14th	1978
	Mary Beth Potts	Girls / 19th	1977
	Rusty Molstad	Boys / 7th	1971
	Rusty Molstad	Boys / 22nd	1970